

03-24-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  ited States Patent and Trademark Office
REC 1990 MILLIA BAN DAN BAN BAN BAN BAN BAN BAN BAN BAN BAN B	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Farwaz GRUOSI	Name: De Grisogono S.A.
Turwar enobr	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 18 March 2005	Street Address: 176
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\overline{X}$ No.	Street Address: 176, bis, route de
3. Nature of conveyance:	Saint-Julien  City: 1228 Plan-les-Ouates
X Assignment Merger	City: 1228 Plan-les-Ouates
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	6 =
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony H. Handal	
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Nicholson Graham LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed
oddot/ladicas. 333 Bearing con Invente	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10022	a. Gredit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (212) 536-4870	Expiration Date
-ax Number:(212) 536-3901	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ahandal@AbsG.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	18 March 2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000054 000570 29214579

Name of Person Signing (Reg. No. 46,996) sheet, attachments, and documents:

03/23/2005 BBYRHE 01 FC:8021

Anthony H. Handal (Reg. No. 26,275) / Roger Pitt

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover

**REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0723** 

18/03/2005 18:45 18/03/2005 18:35

+41-22-817-81-60

DE GRISOGONO GENEVA

## Assignment of world rights

WHEREAS, wa, Fawaz GRUOSI of Chemin de Trembley 30, Prangins 1197, Switzerland, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and improvements in "WATCH CASE" set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Invention"), and

- [ ] executed by me on
- [X] having Application No. 29/214.579 filed October 6, 2004, together with all applications derived from such application, hereinafter referred to as the "above applications")

and, WHEREAS, DE CRISOGONO S.A., of 176 bis, route de Saint-Julian, 1228 Flan-les-Ouatis, Switzerland, hereinafter termed the Assignes, desires to acquire the application and the invention disclosed therein:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that we, the Assignors, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (US\$10,00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby admowledged, do hereby assign, confirm any prior assignment, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the World, in and to the above application, any patent granted on the above application or future related applications in the United States and the World, and any international patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, together with the right to claim in any country the priority of the above application, the right to see in any country for past infringement of the Patents, Invention and above applications, and the right to file an International application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty:

AND we, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the Parants, Invention and the above application hereby conveyed are free from any and all outstanding licenses and adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the Patents, Invention, and the above application, in the United States of America and the World, to any international Falent Cooperation Treaty application, to any foreign patent application or registered design application, to any patent issuing on any such application, to any applications directed to the Invention and to any divisional, continuation, continuation in-part, nonprovisional after-provisional or other application claiming the benefit or priority of the above application, renewal, division, relative or reexamination of the Patents or above application and all foreign counterparts thereof, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND we, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted on the above applications and Invention, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

gned our names as follows: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the Assignment, have hereunity

witness(es)

**INVENTIONS** 

DATE

ERRLI Beatly

Fawaz Ganés

18.03.2005

Received Mar-18-05 12:47pm RECORDED: 03/21/2005 From-+4122 3473011

To-Kirkpatrick & Lockha Pa Page 003

REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0724